
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE 

AND BENNET OMALU PATHOLOGY FOR PATHOLOGY SERVICES 

 

 

     This amendment to Agreement is made this _______ day 

of ____________, 2019 by and between the County of Lake 

(hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”) and Bennet Omalu 

Pathology, (hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”). 

 

RECITALS 

 

     WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an 

Agreement for pathology services on December 19, 2017; and 

 

     WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend said contract to 

extend the length of the contract for an additional year. 

 

     NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

All fees referenced in the Bennet Omalu Pathology Five Year 

Cost Plan and Fee Schedule shall remain in effect for the 

period January 1, 2025 – January 1, 2026; 

 

     Except as specifically modified herein, all other 

fees, terms and provisions of the December 19, 2017 

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

  Executed at _______________, California, on the day and 

year first written above. 

 

COUNTY OF LAKE                    CONTRACTOR 

 

______________________            _____________________ 

Chairman,                         Bennet Omalu, President 

Board of Supervisors              Bennet Omalu Pathology                       

                                   

ATTEST:  Susan Parker               APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

         Clerk of the Board         Lloyd Guintivano       

         of Supervisors             County Counsel 

                                      

By: ____________________            By: __________________ 


